# Privacy Policy for The Rain Doctor, LLC

At The Rain Doctor, LLC, we respect your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. This privacy policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your data when you visit our website.

### **Information Collection and Use**

We may collect personal information such as your name, email address, phone number, and any other details you voluntarily provide when you fill out forms or contact us through our website. This information is used solely to respond to inquiries, provide services, and communicate with you.

# **Data Sharing and Disclosure**

The Rain Doctor, LLC does not sell, trade, or share your personal information with third parties. We value your privacy and will only share your information with trusted service providers necessary to perform the services you've requested, and only to the extent required for them to complete their work.

# **Security**

We take appropriate measures to protect your personal information and ensure that it is handled securely. However, please be aware that no data transmission over the internet is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your information.

### **Cookies**

Our website may use cookies to enhance your browsing experience. Cookies are small data files stored on your device that help us track and analyze website traffic. You can disable cookies through your browser settings if you prefer.

### **Changes to This Privacy Policy**

The Rain Doctor, LLC reserves the right to update or change this privacy policy at any time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the revised policy will be effective as soon as it is posted.

### **Contact Us**

If you have any questions or concerns about this privacy policy, please contact us at:

The Rain Doctor, LLC theraindoctor@gmail.com

By using our website, you agree to the terms outlined in this privacy policy.

Page 1 of 1 END